PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
David Cruickshank			12/08/2008			
Tri M. Ly			12/04/2008			
Jingmin Zheng			11/24/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	4TA					
Name:	Skyworks Solutions, Inc.					
Street Address:	20 Sylvan Road					
City:	Woburn					
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS					
Postal Code:	01801					
Property Typ Application Number:	130	Number 87975				
	<u> </u>					
Application Number: 61106						
PCT Number: US088		0886969				
CORRESPONDENCE		70				
Fax Number:(617)395-7070Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 617-395-7000						
Email: rskrivanek@lalaw.com						
Email:	Toranona	Correspondent Name: Robert A. Skrivanek, Jr.				
Correspondent Name:	Robert A. Sk					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Robert A. Sk One Main St	reet				
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Robert A. Sk One Main Sti Lando & Ana	reet astasi, 11th Floor				
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Robert A. Sk One Main Sti Lando & Ana	reet				
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Robert A. Sk One Main Str Lando & Ana Cambridge, I	reet astasi, 11th Floor				
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Robert A. Sk One Main Str Lando & Ana Cambridge, I NUMBER:	reet astasi, 11th Floor MASSACHUSETTS 02142				

Total Attachments: 4 source=S2059-7014_Assignment#page1.tif source=S2059-7014_Assignment#page2.tif source=S2059-7014_Assignment#page3.tif source=S2059-7014_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 026506 FRAME: 0152

Docket No.: S2059-7014WO Assignment- Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

Sell, assign and transfer to Skyworks Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 20 Sylvan Road, Woburn, Massachusetts USA 01801, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the International Application for Patent filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Receiving Office of the World Intellectual Property Organization in accordance with the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) on

 $\frac{16 \text{ December } 2008}{\text{(to be filled in)}}$ $\frac{PCT/US2008/086969}{\text{(to be filled in)}}$

under Application No.

and entitled

TERRACE WEST

MARTIN SBURG, WV

25403

MAGNETIC-DIELECTRIC ASSEMBLIES AND METHODS OF FABRICATION.

and in and to said application and all national stage, regional stage, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications, including Letters Patent, which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries and regions on any of said inventions, and in and to any all inventions disclosed in the application filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

October 20, 2008

under Application No.

61/106,841

and entitled

MAGNETIC-DIELECTRIC ASSEMBLIES AND METHODS OF FABRICATION,

and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries and regions on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and region and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

and chillion

Docket No.: S2059-7014WO Assignment- Page 2 of 3

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all national stage, regional stage, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Grant the law firm of LOWRIE, LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP the power to insert in this document any further identification information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules or regulations of any office for recordation of this Assignment.

Q Date David ruickshank STATE OF COUNTY OF day of Subscribed and sworn to before me this SEAL Notary Public My Commission Expires 3/1/09 My Commission Expires

Docket No.: S2059-7014WO Assignment- Page 3 of 3

<u>Dec-04-2009</u> Date	Tri M. Ly
STATE OF <u>Muyland</u> : COUNTY OF <u>Fusion</u> : Subscribed and sworn to before me this _	
SEAL	Anne Sullan Notary Public My Commission Expires 3/1/09
Date	Jingmin Zheng
STATE OF: COUNTY OF: Subscribed and sworn to before me this _	day of
SEAL	Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Docket No.: S2059-7014WO Assignment- Page 3 of 3

Date	Tri M. Ly
STATE OF: COUNTY OF:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _	day of
SEAL	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires
11-24-08 Date STATE OF Maryland :	Jing Min Zheng Jingmin Zheng
COUNTY OF: Subscribed and sworn to before me this	24 day of 401 2 008
SEAL	Notary Public
MATTHEW KRADEL NOTARY PUBLIC FREDERICK COUNTY MARYLAND MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 14, 2012	My Commission Expires March 14/2012

PATENT REEL: 026506 FRAME: 0155

RECORDED: 06/27/2011